TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDISON LABS, INC.		07/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK	
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5638736	ORRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007804795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

Correspondent Name:

8007804795

o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

LIENSOLUTIONS.CLIENTSERVICES-SACRAMENTORESULTS@WOLTERSKL
LIEN SOLUTIONS
555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 1150
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN MASSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/MEGAN.MASSMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=72399201-1 trademark release attachment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0358

900522028

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Edison Labs, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, 07/15/2019 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 07/17/2019, Reel 006696, Frame 0422.

Dated: 10/17/2019

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Dout - Eliasnia
Title: Director - Advisory Services

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 11/04/2019

SV8 Confidential

TRADEMARK REEL: 006787 FRAME: 0359